A 38-610C LS-1
AA E}tﬁm!-p:TA 20” Log Splitter Part No. 1235601

Dated 12-31-01

35 @ /54
49 <a>\05 A 03\51 @
“9‘ s3>

32
31 (@)~ ;';33

17 @




REF NO.

© 0O N O O h~r WON -

W N N N N N DN DN DN DNDND 22 2O A Q2 2 2 Qa2
S © 00 N O O A W N -~ O ©W 0N O O d O N = O

30A
30B
30C
30D
31
32
33
34
35
Po

PART NO.

1235605
1235606
1235607
1235608
1235609
1235610
1235611

1235612
1235613
1235614
1235615
1235616
1235617
1235618
1235619
1235620
1235621

1235622
1235623
1235624
1235625
1235626
1235627
1235628
1235629
1235630
1235631

1235632
1235633
1235635
1235661
1235662
1235663
1235664
1235636
1235637
1235638
1235639
1235640
QPG

REPLACEMENT PARTS:

DESCRIPTION

HEX NUT (M14)

HEX NUT LOW (M14)
PISTON RAM

SPRING

O-RING OIL SEAL

PISTON

O-RING OIL SEAL

SQUARE PISTON RING
CYLINDER BODY

DIP STICK

O-RING OIL SEAL

TEFLON SEAL RING
O-RING OIL SEAL

BLEED SCREW (M3 X10)
OIL CYLINDER COVER-END
HEAD BOLT (SHORT)

HEAD BOLT (LONG)
CR-HEAD SCREW M6 X20
CARRY HANDLE

RUBBER FOOT ( RIGHT SIDE)
RUBBER FOOT ( LEFT SIDE)
SUPPORT LEG

NUT (M6)

BOLT (M6 X 14)

MOTOR RUBBER FOOT (RIGHT SIDE)
MOTOR RUBBER FOOT (LEFT SIDE)

BOLT (M8 X 30)
SPRING WASHER ( 8MM)
FLAT WASHER ( 8MM)

MOTOR / PUMP ASSEMBLY, INCL:
ELECTRICAL BOX W/COVER AND SCREWS

SWITCH ASSY

POWER CORD

CAPACITOR

O-RING OIL SEAL

SCREW ( 8MM)

NUT (M8)

SOC HD CAP SCR M8 X 10MM
LOG GUIDING PLATE

MR BODY, MCL:

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

36A 1235665 NAMEPLATE

37 1235642 SOC HD CAP SCR M8 X 16MM
38 1235643 PLASTIC SLEEVE PLATE

39 1235644 LOG PUSHER ASSEMBLY, INCL:
39A 1235667 WARNING LABEL

40 1235645 O-RING OIL SEAL

41 1235646 INNER HEX NUT (M8 X 10)
42 1235647 SPRING

43 1235648 HANDLE BASE

44 1235649 HANDLE BAR

45 1235650 HANDLE KNOB

46 1235651 SUPPORT PLATE

47 1235652 CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY
48 1235653 COPPER WASHER

49 1235654 NUT COVER ASSEMBLY

50 1235655 NUT ( M10)

51 1235656 WHEEL AXLE COVER

52 1235657 AXLE CLIP

53 1235658 RUBBER WHEEL

54 1235659 WHEEL FRAME

55 1235660 FLAT WASHER M10

* 1235533 4.0 MM ALLEN WRENCH

* 1235668 6.0 MM ALLEN WRENCH

* NOT SHOWN

STANDARD SAFETY EQUIPMENT

In order to promote tool safety, Delta International Machinery Corp. strictly
enforces the policy of repairing or replacing any damaged or missing
standard safety equipment on machines presented to Delta Authorized
Service Centers for service/repair. Any product which is presented to a Delta
Authorized Service Center for repairs which contains missing or damaged
standard safety equipment will have that equipment repaired or replaced and
the customer will be charged for any such service/repairs. Customers can
avoid such charges only if the missing safety component is supplied to the
service center at the time of repair.

This parts list is provided to aid in obtaining service parts. Copies of the
instruction and maintenance literature can be obtained through the
Delta Technical Publications Department or through your local service outlet.



